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 2012  581.96 127,200 12056  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRORELLANA PEDRO A02-040794  53,615

 2012  572.91 130,400 12076  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRGYLES ARTURO & SHANNON02-057344  54,898

 2012  890.53 124,700 12081  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRDARR PAUL N & SARAH G02-061716  38,782

 2012  349.23 129,700 12091  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRMAU CRISTEN S02-071495  52,010

 2012  209.26 135,700 12093  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRSTANSBURY HOLLY A02-075008  55,773

 2012  263.46 123,800 12106  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRTIMPSON GREGORY A02-093251  49,644

 2012  369.19 136,000 12150  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRSTONE JOSHUA DAVID02-138182  23,120

 2012  372.12 114,800 12152  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRBRONSON DARRYL & ROSE MARIE02-140594  42,476

 2012  152.72 7,300 12374  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRKAARSBERG TINA M &07-201451  270

 2012  418.17 29,400 12477  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRLIBERTY ROAD INVESTMENTS LLC13-298025  2,087

 2012  242.74 7,200 12490  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JREICHELBERGER DAVID EUGENE15-329335  266

 2012  345.06 16,600 12612  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRJACOBSEN BUILDERS INC25-467973  2,839

 2012  314.02 20,000 12734  174 WILLIAM LYLE POE JRENTRUST MIDATLANTIC LLC27-509460  3,660

$5,081.37

 13Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 379,440

 2012  2,316.02 167,000 12014  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYMARLOW METCOURT LLC01-024515  35,600

 2012  4,308.77 208,600 12031  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYROMSBURG RICHARD T02-016583  4,600

 2012  446.50 136,200 12033  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYMAYONADO LINDSAY D02-019574  51,000

 2012  496.55 129,200 12035  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYPATINO JUAN PABLO02-020335  40,700

 2012  3,462.21 167,700 12038  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYKLEINHANS KENNETH02-022931  30,600

 2012  388.61 164,700 12040  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYHOY MARY O02-024063  26,600

 2012  338.79 157,500 12041  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYINZER ROBERT H & DOROTHY J02-025647  26,100

 2012  448.50 19,700 12048  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYROMSBURG RICHARD THEODORE02-029081  1,100

 2012  7,603.74 348,300 12049  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYROMSBURG RICHARD THEODORE02-029111  7,900

 2012  560.90 166,000 12063  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYESQUIVEL DUANE02-048167  27,400

 2012  2,947.51 141,600 12077  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYFEINBERG DONALD02-058758  22,600

 2012  9,192.71 458,500 12079  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYMURPHY & TOBIAH LLC02-059940  10,600

 2012  199.81 247,800 12086  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYPRESCOTT JONATHAN & ADRIANA02-067897  42,100

 2012  399.78 186,500 12087  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYBENAS MARK A &02-068613  42,600

 2012  8,464.66 432,000 12088  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYMARTZ CAROL K02-069946  68,100
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 2012  2,214.93 116,800 12113  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYBROWN PAIGE I02-099926  40,600

 2012  1,063.78 50,900 12130  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYTOBERY JAMES R &02-114399  1,400

 2012  3,639.69 176,700 12133  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYHALL JOSEPH B02-118580  30,600

 2012  176.04 193,400 12213  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYDOBSON GRACE A02-199661  1,500

 2012  6,508.73 126,550 12320  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYDINTAMAN DONALD A & LISA D03-127184  10,600

 2012  3,915.28 257,090 12327  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYMURPHY LEWIS G & PATRICIA W03-137902  30,600

 2012  142.85 6,800 12330  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYHAUPT PAULINE E03-141950  600

 2012  4,421.89 370,140 12341  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYGUINAN KAREN04-155181  151,200

 2012  3,293.04 244,520 12342  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYCOPENHAVER TIMOTHY R & SANDRA04-155491  25,600

 2012  1,605.02 106,500 12343  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYSTAMBAUGH LARRY E04-156218  2,600

 2012  116.01 4,410 12344  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYGUINAN KAREN04-157362  450

 2012  3,516.81 182,530 12348  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYGILLESPIE AGNES I05-162041  20,600

 2012  2,383.98 186,350 12352  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYSTAMBAUGH LARRY E05-173388  4,700

 2012  3,775.08 272,440 12359  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYSKEEN BRIAN W & ARLENE M06-178790  18,000

 2012  396.38 29,720 12363  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYKEENEY KYLE R & PAMELA E06-191568  1,100

 2012  123.50 5,000 12372  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYKEEYS-BOWERS THALIA07-199244  900

 2012  275.91 17,000 12373  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYKEEYS-BOWERS THALIA07-199260  1,200

 2012  1,266.58 45,000 12376  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYOLAND CHARLES D07-203101  5,200

 2012  1,382.16 104,100 12385  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYBANE LYLE A III07-230230  12,700

 2012  338.94 231,500 12397  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYCOREY RITA ETAL08-217424  12,600

 2012  402.60 246,200 12398  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYPRICE RAYMOND ALAN JR08-217440  14,500

 2012  2,261.83 146,900 12401  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYSTINE MICHAEL & ELAINE08-220387  8,600

 2012  1,328.81 119,100 12404  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYHUNT MICHELE Y & STEVE R JR09-224912  3,200

 2012  660.61 49,300 12494  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYSHUFF HARRY WILLIAM JR15-338148  3,000

 2012  836.28 55,920 12496  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYWACHTER WAYNE P JR15-342145  1,100

 2012  5,422.08 324,400 12505  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEY300 AND 302 MAIN STREET LLC16-350729  5,700

 2012  6,358.36 374,400 12506  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEY300 AND 302 MAIN STREET LLC16-350745  19,400

 2012  5,917.18 435,600 12512  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYKING FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP17-361708  109,500

 2012  3,717.69 265,200 12518  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYDAVILA BRIAN18-367696  9,600

 2012  2,226.19 186,520 12564  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYSIER JAMES W SR &21-424544  3,600

 2012  9,369.44 145,600 12647  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYWINN WILLIAM & RONDA25-484053  9,700

 2012  2,034.54 139,500 12710  260 CHARLES JEREMY KELLEYKLINE DAVID C26-499496  14,600
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 2012  646.47 172,600 12034  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCABALLERO NELSON O ARANA &02-019620  69,000

 2012  2,332.20 110,400 12039  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRAMIREZ OLEGARIO02-024047  44,160

 2012  221.66 173,500 12100  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTWEEDY DIERDRE A02-085526  69,000

 2012  3,267.73 212,300 12105  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJACOBS MORTON02-092336  84,000

 2012  390.55 240,400 12107  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCCABE CYNTHIA M02-094754  70,000

 2012  667.64 150,000 12114  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSMITH ROBERT L & MARGARET I02-100177  60,000

 2012  3,156.39 157,500 12115  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRICE MARTHA P02-100266  63,000

 2012  3,387.28 163,900 12116  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGAITHER JOHN02-101327  65,000

 2012  527.09 139,100 12122  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWILDE ANDREW ARTHUR02-107422  55,000

 2012  4,061.36 200,600 12124  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDRS PARTNERS LLC02-109247  55,000

 2012  1,236.10 92,600 12125  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMG-DJ PROPERTIES LLC02-110245  37,000

 2012  358.67 144,500 12126  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHANSEN DAVID A02-111322  57,000

 2012  645.72 131,400 12128  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLARA HERBERT R & ADELA02-113570  52,000

 2012  3,266.99 157,800 12129  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTOBERY JAMES R &02-114380  63,000

 2012  2,700.98 131,900 12134  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWELTY SOURREN L JR & GLADYS H02-119005  52,000

 2012  2,411.09 114,400 12135  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCHANDLER PAIGE LOU02-121328  45,000

 2012  582.40 122,600 12136  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFIALLOS YANORY02-121395  50,000

 2012  328.77 120,200 12137  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFERRUFINO ZULY C02-121786  49,000

 2012  654.72 181,000 12138  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCESCOBAR FRANCISCO ETAL02-123894  70,000

 2012  2,499.85 118,900 12139  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBROWN WILLIAM E02-126141  45,000

 2012  377.99 112,300 12140  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTOBAR MAURICIO SALAZAR &02-127032  44,000

 2012  428.39 148,400 12141  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMARTINEZ JOSE O &02-128896  59,000

 2012  367.99 184,300 12142  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGRAZIANI JAMES E02-129183  73,000

 2012  1,940.36 190,700 12143  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPERRY LAURA MARIE02-130408  76,000

 2012  418.42 215,700 12144  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCHAVEZ HENRY &02-132923  86,000

 2012  1,489.20 108,300 12145  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTEINBERG CORY02-133148  43,000

 2012  404.39 243,000 12146  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWEADON DANIEL A & DEBORAH L02-133628  97,000

 2012  887.17 172,200 12147  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCREYES JOSE ISRAEL &02-134837  68,000
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 2012  860.57 175,700 12148  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGARCIA JOSE R & BREA D02-136627  70,000

 2012  1,144.64 110,000 12149  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGREEN JOHN R &02-137968  44,000

 2012  2,304.60 109,000 12153  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCESCOBAR SALVADOR &02-140675  43,000

 2012  312.81 190,400 12154  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPATEL AJAY J & NITA A02-141361  76,000

 2012  1,335.62 62,000 12155  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMEAD PURNIMA02-142953  24,000

 2012  575.20 152,700 12157  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWHIPP JESSICA & PHILIP WISE02-144301  61,000

 2012  4,941.39 242,900 12158  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPAREDES ROBERTO C02-144670  85,000

 2012  840.97 225,500 12159  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHARRIS IAIN DAVID02-145235  90,000

 2012  401.79 116,000 12161  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPALM DANIELLE02-145804  45,000

 2012  350.99 107,500 12162  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKAMAU SARAH & JOAN02-147734  43,000

 2012  1,375.57 218,700 12163  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSEDILLO MARISA LUISA &02-149559  87,000

 2012  4,104.61 183,300 12164  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFORTINI SHEILA M02-150271  73,000

 2012  776.43 230,500 12165  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHILL JOHN C & MARIANNE G02-151715  90,000

 2012  470.12 195,300 12166  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLYDARD RONALD L & VICKI L02-154331  78,000

 2012  3,381.38 163,600 12167  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBRADLEY JAMIE L02-154722  65,000

 2012  370.57 168,100 12168  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSUPPEY KODJOVI E &02-154803  67,000

 2012  366.15 167,700 12169  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTHOMAS ROBERT J02-154838  67,000

 2012  470.93 131,400 12171  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWHITNEY KELLY &02-158493  52,000

 2012  621.61 160,900 12172  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMAHER EDWARD & JENNIFER02-160986  64,000

 2012  3,343.66 288,200 12173  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMORAN ARTURO ALFREDO & MIRIAM02-161206  110,000

 2012  598.40 242,000 12174  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSINK W CHRISTOPHER & GINA E02-161613  96,000

 2012  375.71 187,100 12175  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMASON CREVANTE & LACHANDA02-163586  74,000

 2012  2,282.20 110,000 12176  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHARTSOCK SHIRLEY A02-164655  44,000

 2012  903.81 185,300 12177  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCARGUETA MAURICIO ETAL02-169630  74,000

 2012  597.74 206,400 12178  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNAVAS MOISES Z & AURORA G02-170191  82,000

 2012  388.68 231,200 12179  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRUBI MARLON PANGILINAN02-171775  92,000

 2012  358.54 142,700 12180  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHASTE MELANIE H & DANIEL M02-173603  57,000

 2012  421.76 130,700 12181  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCREYES JOSE ISRAEL &02-173670  52,000

 2012  822.75 142,500 12182  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLOPEZ-ROSALES MARIO S ETAL02-173913  57,000

 2012  2,074.43 100,000 12183  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTURNER ESCOE D & JONI L02-175851  40,000

 2012  390.93 224,100 12185  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKHAN SARIKA02-176793  89,000

 2012  371.91 1,313,100 12186  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPATRICK STREET REALTY LLC02-177145  250,000
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 2012  911.75 239,500 12187  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDE LOPEZ MARIA I MOYA &02-177757  95,000

 2012  385.16 173,200 12188  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCO'HAGAN JOSEPH J JR02-179911  69,000

 2012  424.81 193,900 12189  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMONGE JORGE & OMARA02-180235  77,000

 2012  338.94 159,000 12190  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCOOK RAYMOND JR & HOLLY S02-181126  63,000

 2012  502.82 180,500 12191  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPETTIES KEMORE A & KRYSTAL Q02-182823  72,000

 2012  208.50 162,700 12192  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNECCIAI BRYAN D & JULIUS S02-182939  65,000

 2012  641.80 202,000 12193  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCROBEY MARY L & ROBERT L02-186640  80,000

 2012  278.84 318,100 12195  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPALACIOS RICARDO A02-187116  85,000

 2012  393.31 250,500 12196  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMANG KHUANG & NITANG02-187698  100,000

 2012  441.59 203,500 12197  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHOWELL KEVIN & DEBRA L02-188813  80,000

 2012  1,823.03 178,800 12198  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLAM TAILOR &02-189348  70,000

 2012  467.66 174,500 12199  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC02-190486  69,000

 2012  150.25 199,300 12200  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMATTHEWS TAYLOR C & MARY S02-190729  79,000

 2012  450.50 236,700 12201  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCROWE RAYMOND M02-191938  94,000

 2012  345.34 196,800 12202  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOUTALEB TEWFIK02-192454  78,000

 2012  151.17 193,600 12203  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCHURCO JUDITH A02-193515  77,000

 2012  243.20 214,800 12204  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCATTAYA JOHN O  JR &02-193760  85,000

 2012  243.20 211,000 12205  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTAI TSZECHUNG & LINGYUAN02-193825  84,000

 2012  241.17 231,900 12206  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCADAMS PHILLIP V & CASEY P02-194007  92,000

 2012  150.25 308,100 12208  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPATSCHAK WILLIAM & MARGARET02-195259  123,000

 2012  158.10 322,900 12209  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLIPP TROY E02-195410  129,000

 2012  745.92 278,900 12210  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWANG ZHENGHUA02-197405  111,000

 2012  445.96 210,100 12211  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBAKER CHRISTIAN C &02-198266  84,000

 2012  243.20 193,500 12212  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTURCIOS MARIA ETAL02-199653  77,000

 2012  4,353.59 212,900 12214  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTEWART DUNBAR & ANITA02-199858  85,000

 2012  497.19 219,800 12215  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCESTES OMAR H JR & MARGARET M02-200112  87,000

 2012  519.78 196,200 12216  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWOODWARD SANDRA LEIGH02-200287  78,000

 2012  243.20 162,000 12217  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCALEXANDER DEBORAH L02-200376  64,000

 2012  243.20 162,000 12218  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBROWN AMIRA K02-200449  68,000

 2012  391.42 200,300 12219  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBURGEE A MARGUERITE02-201488  80,000

 2012  809.00 144,500 12220  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMOGLE THOMAS A & ALISON G02-201887  57,000

 2012  544.70 144,500 12222  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTAKA JULIUS B02-202042  57,000
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 2012  2,863.97 139,500 12224  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRAMSEY CARL A & JOAN LOUISE02-205025  55,000

 2012  150.25 214,300 12225  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBELT MICHAEL & JANICE02-205513  50,000

 2012  145.33 207,100 12226  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOATENG MICHAEL & JOYCE AMOAH02-205548  50,000

 2012  777.20 211,600 12227  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBUSH MELANIE M02-205610  50,000

 2012  150.25 210,600 12228  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBARRETT MISTY DAWN02-205653  50,000

 2012  243.20 162,000 12230  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCRAMPTON TERESA T02-205912  50,000

 2012  243.20 183,600 12231  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSANDERS DONALD & JOAN &02-206110  50,000

 2012  151.17 216,900 12232  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBUENO ARIAL & BIRTE K02-207370  50,000

 2012  508.90 209,400 12233  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCREICHENBACH ANDREW & KRISTINA02-209616  83,000

 2012  179.03 192,100 12234  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHESSELGESSER RICHARD S02-210169  76,000

 2012  516.58 207,100 12236  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTRUJILLO ELIJAH E &02-212641  82,000

 2012  243.20 211,800 12237  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHERNANDEZ-AGUIRRE TERESO DE JESUS02-213567  84,000

 2012  152.12 199,000 12238  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMORAN EDGAR G &02-213605  79,000

 2012  437.67 193,100 12239  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTHOMAS LEONARD W & KEISHA D02-213621  77,000

 2012  241.17 214,200 12240  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTATON TONIA R02-213818  85,000

 2012  150.25 162,000 12241  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCOTTER ERIN02-213958  64,000

 2012  382.94 166,000 12242  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFALCON SHANNON L & SUNNY M02-214032  66,000

 2012  151.15 220,733 12243  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSHAH DEVANG &02-214865  88,000

 2012  243.20 202,500 12244  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVELEZ CAMPO E02-214873  81,000

 2012  243.20 193,400 12245  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGEOUGE RACHEL E & KEVIN W02-215195  77,000

 2012  487.46 187,400 12246  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGUE TODD M & BELLA G SAYAG-GUE02-215241  74,000

 2012  437.01 210,400 12248  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVEERAKUMAR VIJAIKUMAR02-215608  84,000

 2012  150.95 210,200 12249  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBRANNON SUSAN &02-215616  84,000

 2012  2,700.61 267,800 12266  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLENNEN MATTHEW D02-226278  107,000

 2012  369.63 193,200 12267  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGOULD CHRISTINA M02-226707  77,000

 2012  528.11 212,100 12270  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRAMIS PAUL A & NICHOLE R02-230410  84,000

 2012  437.05 195,800 12271  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSEGAL JOSHUA M02-231670  78,000

 2012  243.20 244,900 12272  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDIALLO KADIATOU02-231808  97,000

 2012  396.62 187,300 12273  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPENHA WLADIMIR LOZANO &02-233436  74,000

 2012  243.20 195,600 12274  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNGUYEN LYNN THUY & HEIP T02-233452  78,000

 2012  242.51 214,000 12275  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSCOTT TERESA L02-234270  85,000

 2012  437.54 208,500 12276  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCEDWARDS MELESSA R &02-234432  83,000
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 2012  266.18 194,300 12281  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVELASTEGUI JHONY &02-238020  77,000

 2012  241.00 235,700 12285  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSAENZ EDUARDO E & INGRID M02-241331  94,000

 2012  483.04 229,800 12289  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMARKOWITZ KAREN V02-245310  91,000

 2012  699.84 241,400 12290  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHERNANDEZ GARY A & DONNA L02-245590  96,000

 2012  531.21 203,900 12291  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSCHLENZ JASON & ANGELA02-245795  81,000

 2012  151.47 204,000 12292  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRANCE MARVA02-245841  81,000

 2012  392.86 278,600 12293  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJORDAN DAVID M & MARYAM C02-246341  111,000

 2012  150.25 262,600 12294  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLOPEZ NUBIA B & ERICK O02-247739  105,000

 2012  155.83 267,700 12295  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJOHNSTON JAMES & AMANDA02-248093  107,000

 2012  390.00 370,800 12296  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTHOMAS CARLA S & SHAWN A02-248646  148,000

 2012  860.95 326,400 12297  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSINGH INDER P & BABLY02-248670  130,000

 2012  331.44 223,600 12298  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJONES LLOYD W II & CLARIVEL02-250063  89,000

 2012  661.52 244,500 12299  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPOUOKAM ALEXIS Y02-250829  97,000

 2012  438.55 160,000 12301  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFOLEY PAUL K & MARY R02-252880  64,000

 2012  482.21 237,800 12302  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCAKOTO MARIAN L02-253232  95,000

 2012  392.27 209,400 12303  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTHOMPSON HAE KYUNG02-253976  83,000

 2012  243.20 200,700 12304  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCAMBUSH JENNILEE O02-255928  80,000

 2012  140.54 213,400 12305  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKOIMUR TITUS02-256886  85,000

 2012  150.25 240,307 12308  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBENDER ERICA G02-260492  96,000

 2012  150.25 317,800 12309  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOZZELLI ROBERT R02-260832  127,000

 2012  339.90 335,800 12310  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVALENCIA JASON H &02-261731  134,000

 2012  243.18 223,000 12313  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOSAN LAKISHA J02-454998  89,000

 2012  150.25 223,000 12314  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGAUVREAU CHARLENE LOUISE02-456869  89,000

 2012  217.45 241,000 12316  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTEWART IRENE R02-464349  96,000

 2012  150.25 327,000 12318  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHILL ROBERT &02-465965  130,000

 2012  455.59 256,320 12319  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCLITES TIMOTHY R & CHERI L03-125076  102,000

 2012  482.55 333,360 12323  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKOVARCIK KEVIN J03-132900  133,000

 2012  547.70 130,780 12324  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWELSH SANDRA &03-133125  52,000

 2012  238.67 249,420 12328  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPHELPS JAMES E & VERA E03-138623  99,000

 2012  1,427.98 164,930 12349  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLIMPARIS CARMEN Y05-164788  65,000

 2012  380.23 333,970 12356  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO05-183642  133,000

 2012  132.75 583,550 12364  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCQUIRKE DAVID J06-192114  200,000



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 8 of 28

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/17/2017

 9:37:47AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2012 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2012  340.67 390,500 12387  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJOHNSTON BURHMAN W & ELLA L07-233779  156,000

 2012  150.69 251,800 12388  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVONGNARAJ SITHYDET07-234929  100,000

 2012  238.75 410,200 12389  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLENIN THOMAS07-248644  164,000

 2012  575.48 260,000 12390  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKOPP STEPHEN W &07-249543  104,000

 2012  380.10 260,000 12391  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKAPOOR AYESHYA B & RITESH07-249756  104,000

 2012  3,690.68 444,600 12392  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCOAK LEGACY REAL EST INV LLC07-256930  177,000

 2012  272.89 919,500 12410  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMARKETSHARE PROPERTIES INC09-244468  367,000

 2012  281.27 227,000 12419  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGRACE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LLC09-262415  93,070

 2012  362.28 23,800 12434  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSETH FOLLY ASSOCIATES LLC09-307494  10,555

 2012  1,802.57 115,300 12443  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPITTS CLINTON B &09-324704  46,777

 2012  621.80 94,500 12452  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTAYLOR KENNETH R & HENRY L10-275520  12,555

 2012  243.83 506,900 12480  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCORR JOHN MICHAEL &13-303517  207,829

 2012  2,570.02 200,830 12551  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBARTGIS ELSIE M P & RANDY S21-407852  21,555

 2012  601.37 168,070 12555  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVARGAS LILIAN &21-409162  68,909

 2012  113.28 188,760 12596  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOYLES JANELE D & DENNIS P24-446913  77,392

 2012  542.69 135,000 12607  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLEOPOLD EDWARD L & JULIE Y25-466454  55,350

 2012  160.00 123,000 12609  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHOFF STACY25-466993  50,430

 2012  447.36 155,700 12610  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCCARROLL JASON C25-467159  63,837

 2012  689.79 132,900 12621  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCARTER MICHAEL &25-473450  54,489

 2012  472.81 169,600 12624  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKELLY MICHAEL P &25-475569  69,536

 2012  455.82 146,600 12650  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTEVENS RAYMOND25-484614  60,106

 2012  693.96 175,900 12651  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCUTLIFF MELISSA & LESLEY25-485726  72,119

 2012  243.20 128,000 12661  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRIPPEON DONALD L  JR26-436435  52,480

 2012  438.55 163,600 12664  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWARD CEDRIC C & ROSALIND I26-439280  67,076

 2012  749.62 211,900 12665  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBYRNES ANN M26-440211  86,879

 2012  243.20 307,100 12668  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBABAZADEH MOHAMMAD ALI26-443660  125,911

 2012  243.20 352,400 12669  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSLOANE JIM S &26-443954  144,484

 2012  241.22 374,300 12670  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCARMSTRONG THOMAS H & ADELE26-444098  153,463

 2012  243.20 389,700 12671  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFORD KATHY S26-444721  159,777

 2012  152.31 358,400 12672  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCAMPBELL ERIC & SABRINA26-444861  146,944

 2012  149.40 215,000 12674  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBAKER VICTORIA26-484960  88,150

 2012  151.15 145,500 12675  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBAXTER JULIE A ETAL26-485126  59,655
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 2012  150.25 138,100 12676  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDADDS LARRY D26-485509  56,621

 2012  339.30 138,100 12677  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRUDD KAREN A26-485754  56,621

 2012  243.20 138,100 12678  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTODD KRISTOFER J26-485789  56,621

 2012  430.32 142,000 12679  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWEDDLE MATTHEW L26-486149  58,220

 2012  437.56 124,600 12680  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOHN CAROLE ANN &26-486572  51,086

 2012  243.20 201,700 12681  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHASENEI TIMOTHY A26-486602  82,697

 2012  447.25 219,000 12682  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGLEATON IDRISSA OJI &26-486688  89,790

 2012  244.14 124,600 12684  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHABERSKI JOSEPH M26-487722  51,086

 2012  177.56 147,000 12685  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFREOLO REYNATO E26-488052  60,270

 2012  413.71 211,200 12686  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWHITMORE WILLIAM T & TAMMY M26-488362  86,592

 2012  437.56 110,600 12688  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBLACKMER JOHN C & SHAWNA M26-490820  45,346

 2012  243.20 153,500 12689  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMOORE BONNIE J26-491371  62,935

 2012  243.20 130,400 12693  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNUNEZ GRISEL V26-492351  53,464

 2012  243.20 117,800 12694  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWILLARD DANIEL & REBECCA26-492475  48,298

 2012  243.20 126,300 12695  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVELARDE MARIA OSORIO26-492939  51,783

 2012  150.25 209,400 12696  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHERNANDEZ ANGEL26-493129  85,854

 2012  150.25 151,200 12697  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMARADIAGA CARMEN & DAVID E26-493161  61,992

 2012  243.20 142,700 12698  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBRANDENBURG ROBERT M26-493188  58,507

 2012  243.07 153,800 12700  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMALONE CYNTHIA K26-493676  63,058

 2012  150.25 120,200 12701  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPIZARRO LUIS J &26-493692  49,282

 2012  150.25 134,200 12702  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCEDGAR GEORGE A & ELEANOR M26-493889  55,022

 2012  144.19 191,200 12704  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSLOCOMB PATRICK26-496624  78,392

 2012  243.20 210,600 12707  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSLIFER JOHN ROSS JR &26-498775  86,346

 2012  537.23 206,000 12708  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLINDSAY GEORGE OSCAR &26-499151  84,460

 2012  243.20 217,400 12711  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTOTTLEMYER HOPE F26-499801  89,134

 2012  234.46 119,700 12712  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBAILEY RAMONA LOUISE26-500117  49,077

 2012  247.02 238,500 12713  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCUNNINGHAM WILLIAM R & PAMELA26-500494  97,785

 2012  243.20 129,900 12714  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRAMEY ERIC V & TAMMY26-501245  53,259

 2012  338.94 204,700 12715  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBLAKE DOROTHY R26-501598  83,927

 2012  243.20 119,400 12717  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCOLDHAM CHARLES A & ERIN L26-503043  48,954

 2012  243.20 144,900 12718  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFRANCIS DANIEL26-503272  59,409

 2012  338.31 235,500 12719  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSOCKS MICHAEL J26-503892  96,555
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 2012  502.30 133,300 12721  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTURNER HENRY26-505941  54,653

 2012  151.15 118,000 12722  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCABRERA HILDA ANTONIA & DORA E26-506379  48,380

 2012  338.94 134,200 12723  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCGILL CELESTINE26-506387  55,022

 2012  150.25 157,400 12725  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPOOLE DAVID SCOTT JR26-508851  64,534

 2012  150.25 206,600 12729  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPROPHETER FREDERICK B &26-510597  84,706

 2012  164.67 259,700 12736  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLA RUFFO TERRY WAYNE27-512607  106,477

 2012  432.35 503,500 12740  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTULLOCH ROY SAMUEL &27-518877  206,435

 2012  148.94 281,300 12741  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJACOB TODD A27-521517  115,333

 2012  118.55 500,000 12743  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTUP AUSTIN C & ERIN C KELLEY27-526810  205,000

 2012  240.88 145,000 12748  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCLIME DOUGLAS E27-538568  59,450

 2012  237.25 145,000 12749  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSEQUEIRA CAROL K27-538649  59,450

 2012  382.39 300,300 12761  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCAMPBELL WESLEY EARL &27-546501  123,123

 2012  2,154.14 157,400 12763  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCATTRIDGE DORIS F28-535813  63,111

 2012  1,423.49 225,160 12764  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJOHNSON KEITH W & KRISTIE D28-540876  90,666

 2012  351.17 260,000 12765  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPARDO MARLENY A & JULIO28-541163  106,600

 2012  340.69 147,900 12768  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBUCKLEY JOHN R &28-546068  60,639

 2012  1,010.65 149,700 12769  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCAUSEY ADELPHIA L28-548966  60,777

 2012  850.93 136,700 12771  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDAY DENNIS M & KARA J WATSON28-549318  55,280

 2012  240.67 164,200 12772  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCALTAMIRANO DIEGO28-549431  67,322

 2012  353.63 117,000 12773  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHYKES BENJAMIN J28-550499  47,970

 2012  240.13 178,800 12778  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMOLNAR DAWN H28-560648  73,308

 2012  240.65 186,300 12781  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCYANEZ ELENA DEL CARMEN28-562470  76,383

 2012  658.77 152,500 12782  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCAYE SAN M28-562594  62,525

 2012  165.03 157,200 12783  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDIVICO JAMES P28-562977  64,452

 2012  239.48 183,200 12784  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPOWELL RACHAEL G &28-568568  75,112

 2012  146.00 152,900 12785  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWILBUR BRIAN C28-569173  62,689

 2012  719.97 217,300 12786  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMINOR BOSIE B & DORIS28-570228  89,093

 2012  162.16 169,500 12790  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHORMAN MICHAEL J & TRACIE M28-574282  69,495

 2012  240.65 175,200 12793  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWINKLEPLECK MARY ELLEN28-575068  71,832

 2012  149.00 157,000 12798  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCALVAREZ GABRIEL &28-587198  64,370

 2012  242.73 117,000 12799  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHUSS KELLY PAIGE28-587651  47,970

 2012  240.64 117,000 12800  283 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBURDETTE MELYNDA28-587767  47,970
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$162,941.75

 252Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 20,140,057

 2012  690.18 3,300 12357  297 ALEXANDER BATHULALUKE CASHMIR06-177476  900

 2012  1,129.50 5,620 12358  297 ALEXANDER BATHULALUKE CASHMIR06-177484  1,150

 2012  433.39 29,400 12371  297 ALEXANDER BATHULABIG WOODS LLC07-195575  435

 2012  374.31 25,800 12462  297 ALEXANDER BATHULABULLINGTON JAMES L12-290942  376

$2,627.38

 4Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,861

 2012  1,638.82 201,980 12339  324 WET SAGE RANCH EMPLOYEE PROFIT SHARINGGLADHILL MARY D04-152859  5,252

 2012  1,565.25 120,900 12469  324 WET SAGE RANCH EMPLOYEE PROFIT SHARINGBULLINGTON JAMES L12-295472  2,526

 2012  1,605.68 121,700 12481  324 WET SAGE RANCH EMPLOYEE PROFIT SHARINGDIXON MRS SAMUEL14-310355  2,605

$4,809.75

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 10,383

 2012  292.15 135,800 12000  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNORRIS MICHAEL A01-000292  63,500

 2012  196.92 135,800 12001  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGLADHILL JOHN D SR & JUDITH D01-000489  63,500

 2012  4,336.38 137,000 12004  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWRIGHT WILLIAM01-001078  64,100

 2012  160.76 173,400 12011  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLIAN VAN M01-020579  81,200

 2012  149.00 184,400 12012  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKA JAAFAR01-022067  86,400

 2012  579.34 188,900 12013  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDAY STEVEN M01-023160  78,900

 2012  2,348.42 167,000 12015  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARLOW METCOURT LLC01-024523  25,000

 2012  2,791.69 201,900 12016  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARLOW METCOURT LLC01-024531  34,000

 2012  2,704.06 195,000 12017  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARLOW METCOURT LLC01-024558  32,000

 2012  6,743.01 494,300 12019  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCL S Q LIMITED PARTNERSHIP01-025341  106,000

 2012  240.67 231,900 12021  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEWIS-BARRY MARY FRANCES HOPE01-031988  98,000

 2012  240.67 230,600 12022  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMENDIOLA NEFTY & SHOKOUFEH01-034987  103,100

 2012  449.18 234,200 12023  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKAETZEL TIMOTHY01-035460  109,600

 2012  565.47 373,100 12025  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPOE KEVIN S &01-042505  174,800
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 2012  1,903.94 111,100 12026  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAYLWARD MICHAEL A &01-042998  48,000

 2012  1,990.40 103,600 12027  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTEFANIC JAMES JOSEPH01-044397  45,200

 2012  2,092.96 104,700 12028  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCREECE SANDRA01-044508  44,000

 2012  1,050.00 154,800 12029  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROOKS RAYMOND L02-015668  29,500

 2012  491.00 120,800 12032  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHUFF JOSEPH E02-017644  38,000

 2012  3,017.11 159,300 12042  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTODD MICHAEL A02-025655  34,500

 2012  390.17 154,300 12044  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCATWELL MARY E & CHARLES C02-026295  63,500

 2012  544.23 176,100 12046  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARTIN KRAIG02-027186  82,400

 2012  1,096.82 204,100 12047  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHRISTENSEN ROBERT F & OK HI02-028832  83,600

 2012  366.50 146,700 12050  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGOTTO GLEN & KERRY02-029847  61,200

 2012  2,984.99 143,500 12051  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHALL MEREDITH02-033534  62,300

 2012  408.90 215,400 12053  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHANNELL MICHAEL S SR02-036169  45,200

 2012  3,146.31 154,200 12055  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGREEN ACRES ENTERPRISE INC02-039540  26,000

 2012  586.75 119,800 12060  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDERAS RUTH M02-045397  56,100

 2012  347.62 135,700 12061  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKEURKUNIAN ROGER & HOURY02-045435  63,600

 2012  499.47 132,300 12065  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMOORE LAURIE E02-048841  35,600

 2012  493.84 127,400 12066  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWEEDON TYRONE D JR & RACHAEL E02-049163  54,800

 2012  218.54 134,800 12067  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGIRON WILLIAM O & DEBORAH E02-049252  57,200

 2012  1,523.38 164,700 12068  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHANELT WILLY02-053217  69,500

 2012  608.65 173,700 12069  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOTTONE ANTHONY J JR02-053462  73,300

 2012  401.15 156,000 12070  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDEIFEL MARY02-053950  66,100

 2012  1,590.87 122,300 12071  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNESTER ERIC A &02-054566  28,500

 2012  2,413.07 114,500 12072  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEE VICKI JANE02-055554  38,500

 2012  703.38 116,500 12073  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBURCH ROBERT02-055597  54,600

 2012  2,332.20 110,400 12075  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOOTH LISA A & DEWAYNE M02-055899  35,200

 2012  370.93 149,200 12078  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCVAN ZUTPHEN PAUL G02-059908  55,600

 2012  396.61 121,600 12080  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLUKES ROSE02-061406  49,000

 2012  2,225.78 219,800 12082  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJOHNSON KIMBERLY R02-063824  93,600

 2012  877.74 182,900 12083  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGONZALEZ JUAN MANUEL &02-065630  77,800

 2012  1,349.91 203,000 12084  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBLAUM ALAN G02-066246  48,000

 2012  2,780.49 157,500 12085  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHOWARD JOHN W JR & JANIS L02-066629  24,500

 2012  515.44 241,000 12090  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGILMER GARY & LINDA02-070529  42,000
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 2012  684.75 133,900 12094  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPEREZ FELIPE C & ALEYDA02-075164  62,700

 2012  385.24 135,100 12095  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCALEVY JOHN RICHARD III02-076721  63,200

 2012  269.00 215,800 12096  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSYAMSIR AUGUSTINO &02-076993  100,900

 2012  368.14 121,600 12098  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMORAGA GUILLERMO02-077965  54,400

 2012  2,214.06 137,400 12099  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHILL MICHAEL D &02-078635  55,000

 2012  384.74 274,800 12101  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHANNELL MARCELLA L02-086220  122,900

 2012  2,093.11 112,000 12102  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCONEY GERALDINE02-087324  44,500

 2012  1,064.17 145,100 12108  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTONE ELIZABETH & DEAN A02-094908  38,000

 2012  370.93 157,700 12109  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOREAS ALEXANDER A02-095289  49,000

 2012  413.70 143,900 12110  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMOORE CHRISTOPHER B &02-095335  52,000

 2012  2,739.41 145,100 12111  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTRAUSS JONATHAN STUART02-095548  54,000

 2012  1,037.98 154,900 12112  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRODRIGUEZ ROMULO LAZO02-096064  62,000

 2012  227.50 212,900 12117  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNORDHOFF MARGARET R02-102935  86,500

 2012  1,332.97 129,100 12118  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILLIAM JANE02-103141  54,000

 2012  430.90 289,900 12119  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGORDEN RALPH & ANDREA K02-103834  116,900

 2012  553.96 164,100 12120  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGARAY FREDDY02-104024  55,000

 2012  660.31 163,500 12121  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRUHL DUANE & SANDRA02-106590  63,000

 2012  477.45 445,000 12123  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHI MINAM &02-108577  179,150

 2012  948.89 113,500 12151  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCYAMMARINO GLEN W & SHERI A02-138468  35,000

 2012  651.48 180,500 12194  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILES DANIEL K02-186810  8,500

 2012  245.19 303,600 12207  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSILVA BYRON & JENNY P02-194511  123,000

 2012  150.25 282,300 12229  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROMERO FREDI & CLAUDIA E02-205793  74,100

 2012  740.65 205,500 12250  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGOUVEIA ROBERTO02-215845  83,200

 2012  354.16 1,206,800 12253  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFREE JOSEPH C TRUSTEE &02-217821  135,000

 2012  5,051.70 248,300 12254  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHASE SUSAN KAYE02-218275  75,000

 2012  3,390.64 346,900 12255  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEEZER ALEX C02-218992  136,000

 2012  458.02 238,400 12257  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFRAGOYANNIS DIMITRIOS02-220482  96,500

 2012  673.11 277,600 12258  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHALL DOREN C & DEBORAH A02-220520  112,000

 2012  769.57 191,300 12259  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGAMERO OSCAR Y &02-221314  78,500

 2012  2,001.88 196,940 12260  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGUMUSTAS ALI02-221322  79,000

 2012  810.75 356,500 12261  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSCHLIEPER JASON W & DEVON02-222337  141,000

 2012  1,312.40 224,000 12262  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPEACOCK BRIAN02-223104  91,500
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 2012  344.10 217,300 12263  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRAMIREZ AMADO A02-223163  88,500

 2012  142.98 185,800 12264  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDAY BRYAN EDWARD02-223171  28,000

 2012  207.75 202,800 12283  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCAMARA AMADOU & MADINA TALL02-238799  82,500

 2012  437.84 226,300 12286  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPALMER ORRIN WILLIAM &02-242249  91,500

 2012  4,367.42 213,600 12287  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGREEN MARTIN02-242354  62,800

 2012  3,024.04 150,300 12288  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDOWNHILL PARKING LLC02-244691  26,500

 2012  1,854.59 182,000 12311  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBURKHARDT WERNER02-262797  77,500

 2012  195.72 233,000 12312  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSANDERS GREGORY A02-453762  97,200

 2012  9,652.18 486,400 12317  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWEST PATRICK HOSPITALITY LLC02-464519  84,200

 2012  3,182.01 254,570 12321  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNICHOLSON JOSEPH K SR03-131858  84,200

 2012  475.10 274,170 12322  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFRANCO JOSEPH E & CONSTANCE L03-131947  32,000

 2012  2,490.26 159,660 12329  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCZIMMERMAN BARRY & TONI03-140768  28,500

 2012  340.67 244,350 12332  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRENTZELL WILLIAM M & PHYLLIS P03-144054  18,500

 2012  353.25 281,940 12333  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALLENBAUGH MICHAEL A & PATRICIA03-144291  19,200

 2012  4,195.09 276,220 12334  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCO'CONNELL JOHN S JR03-166325  56,500

 2012  6,942.88 464,090 12335  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMANNER JOHN C & CARRIE A03-166910  187,900

 2012  2,261.69 210,010 12337  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCANDERS PATRICIA L04-151267  38,400

 2012  832.81 249,100 12340  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOUTLAND RYAN DAVID &04-154371  26,000

 2012  1,118.72 178,770 12346  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOOL ALLEN D & RITA G05-159830  13,500

 2012  3,550.24 198,940 12347  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCB&D LLC05-161037  11,200

 2012  815.68 152,270 12351  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPIAZZOLA JOSEPH & RACHEL A05-168872  18,800

 2012  1,054.67 175,740 12353  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARVEY MILTON & DOROTHY MAE05-177847  26,800

 2012  833.29 182,100 12354  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKEENEY SHANE & BILLIE05-178886  25,400

 2012  1,716.45 148,000 12355  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARRINGTON NEAL & TERESA JOY05-181739  35,400

 2012  2,638.69 193,000 12365  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALLSTAR GROUP LLC07-189427  79,500

 2012  2,161.69 168,500 12369  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNORRIS CHARLES L07-192797  31,200

 2012  6,568.32 502,400 12380  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPARSONS RONALD C & LORETTA A07-215754  204,100

 2012  4,720.34 356,900 12381  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARDY JAMES C & ELIZABETH A07-215762  114,000

 2012  6,561.32 355,900 12382  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAQUINO CHRISTINA E & DERRICK K07-222971  147,100

 2012  2,348.10 278,800 12384  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOOLEY CHARLES L IV ETAL07-229194  61,500

 2012  3,467.98 492,600 12386  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCILIBERTI BARRIE S07-231539  129,500

 2012  243.20 154,000 12394  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSALEKER RONALD OWEN08-215111  16,800
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 2012  3,254.48 255,600 12395  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEANEY JAMES ANDREW08-215677  84,100

 2012  375.00 301,900 12396  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMOXLEY FRED H & MARGUERITE O08-217181  48,000

 2012  3,236.88 327,500 12399  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNORRIS RICHARD T & MARY JANE08-217513  71,500

 2012  4,159.71 335,000 12402  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAUTON WILLIAM J & BETTY R09-221921  106,500

 2012  3,341.03 248,300 12406  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHERROD DAVID & JANET09-227865  49,500

 2012  3,891.00 291,600 12409  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKLINE JERRY WAYNE09-242414  51,000

 2012  3,092.89 250,200 12412  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCGINLEY RONNIE C & LOUISE09-246517  51,000

 2012  4,513.95 343,200 12415  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTEPHEN EDWARD L & BARBARA E09-259821  132,300

 2012  1,499.83 235,900 12418  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFLANIGAN ROBERT T & MERIDITH09-261516  85,000

 2012  437.56 351,500 12420  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMILLER FREDERICK J JR &09-264612  157,200

 2012  4,835.70 376,700 12422  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDICARLANTONIO CHARLA M09-269746  80,100

 2012  559.62 243,200 12423  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPURKEY LISA J &09-274626  104,500

 2012  510.24 240,800 12424  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAWKINS DANNER A & DENISE R09-274693  103,400

 2012  241.09 313,500 12425  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMILLS DANIEL H & JENNIFER09-276718  131,500

 2012  183.25 217,800 12426  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWEBB LAUREL M & BRIAN R09-278044  91,600

 2012  149.08 342,300 12428  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLANDIN LAWRENCE L SR & MILDRED L09-289917  143,500

 2012  575.24 220,900 12429  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOOK STEVEN L09-292764  93,300

 2012  502.87 215,800 12430  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCO'BRIEN DENNIS J09-296506  90,200

 2012  5,045.49 392,900 12431  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFINUCANE CHRISTOPHER & ANDREA09-298800  85,000

 2012  3,577.39 560,200 12432  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDENSOCK ROBERT J & LAURA B09-303944  125,000

 2012  473.78 344,400 12433  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDARLIN GREGORY S09-305564  147,800

 2012  2,772.66 206,100 12435  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDOMUROT KENNETH J & SHIRLEY F09-307729  62,000

 2012  6,533.39 502,200 12436  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCONLON TIMOTHY09-308407  204,000

 2012  5,436.05 415,800 12437  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSMITH MARK A & DEBORAH A09-312013  128,500

 2012  416.40 220,000 12438  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRIMES DANIEL KELLY09-312870  94,400

 2012  5,754.21 438,300 12439  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCARMAND JOHN C & TERRI L09-314202  145,000

 2012  379.66 200,000 12440  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJAMES MARK J09-315241  83,500

 2012  149.04 213,700 12441  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROBERTSON STACY A09-321128  89,100

 2012  2,450.27 376,400 12442  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBALLANTINE ROBERT A &09-322825  170,500

 2012  4,759.35 428,500 12448  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMANAHAN MARK &10-269776  99,800

 2012  2,097.99 168,800 12451  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAND LISA M & DAVID M10-274125  21,000

 2012  2,546.26 248,340 12453  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAHN RONALD P10-275571  94,300
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 2012  6,353.91 408,800 12455  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC12-11 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY11-279317  100,500

 2012  4,335.25 369,400 12456  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTULL JOSEPH J11-279694  60,000

 2012  2,486.03 165,300 12458  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTITELY WILTON FRANCIS JR11-284841  27,000

 2012  4,093.08 348,200 12460  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHOLWECK RALPH & HELEN11-289010  62,000

 2012  3,918.28 296,300 12461  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHRIVER HAROLD L11-588439  57,000

 2012  491.86 53,500 12467  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROLLISON CARL L LIFE ESTATE12-294506  55,000

 2012  5,076.25 401,300 12472  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSCOTTO ANTHONY & MARY12-296770  69,000

 2012  998.74 130,400 12473  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPRENTICE TIMOTHY DANIEL & JULIA M12-297629  55,000

 2012  6,033.97 419,100 12475  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC9800 LIBERTY ROAD LLC13-297878  90,250

 2012  2,560.64 211,500 12478  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMURDOCK MARK & MICHELLE13-299854  48,000

 2012  437.56 250,100 12483  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMOORE KENNETH CRAIG14-310843  75,000

 2012  339.42 172,000 12485  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPURYEAR BUDDY14-316477  49,000

 2012  2,742.25 201,300 12488  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSNURR ROBERT K JR15-322705  27,000

 2012  2,525.23 191,900 12491  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROWN RODNEY L & ELIZABETH A15-331259  45,000

 2012  2,628.16 196,510 12500  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCISEMANN BRIAN J & JENNIFER N15-358858  47,000

 2012  575.81 221,370 12503  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOLIVARES HERNAN G & ELVIRA16-349704  45,000

 2012  3,637.64 321,110 12504  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSCHOFIELD JOSEPH & LISA16-350427  51,000

 2012  5,496.00 417,970 12507  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPHILLIPS THOMAS R &16-354449  62,000

 2012  3,893.19 376,070 12508  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMILLS DAVID C & LORI D16-355399  140,000

 2012  4,135.09 310,400 12513  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCERMAK JEANETTE D & JENNIFER M17-364219  87,000

 2012  3,626.81 270,800 12514  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTRESSLER JAMES M SR17-364642  32,000

 2012  1,953.77 240,800 12522  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKNOTT THOMAS L JR18-373874  52,100

 2012  5,565.55 445,100 12523  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARBERA JOHN18-374757  77,000

 2012  3,747.38 288,200 12524  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCQUEEN PERI L18-380358  57,500

 2012  5,195.37 394,300 12525  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSWETCHARNIK WILLIAM & SARA18-386151  57,000

 2012  5,516.47 447,300 12526  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLIVENGOOD GARY W LIFE ESTATE &18-390299  67,000

 2012  6,218.41 477,400 12527  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHRISTIAN HOMES AND BUILDING18-392216  68,000

 2012  2,129.54 268,800 12528  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNGUYEN ANDY & ANNIE T18-393387  65,000

 2012  5,235.36 400,000 12529  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPOPIELASZ CHERYL C ETAL18-396106  80,000

 2012  6,622.28 509,200 12530  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGO PAC TRUST I18-396203  70,000

 2012  1,768.80 255,200 12535  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROOP DANIEL E & BRENDA MAY19-389944  61,200

 2012  4,142.46 311,400 12537  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGOUGE WILLIAM M ETAL19-392783  65,200
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 2012  338.94 182,200 12538  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRAN JUAN P20-394838  76,200

 2012  142.82 191,800 12540  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCCLAIN BRONSON W20-395435  81,100

 2012  444.25 207,900 12542  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLINTON JOHN E & ROBIN M20-402474  83,800

 2012  243.20 167,400 12543  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNORWOOD ROBERT L & CHARLOTTE L20-402571  48,900

 2012  150.25 150,400 12544  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHORNEMANN DOUGLAS D & LESLIE A20-402687  38,500

 2012  3,917.69 306,200 12546  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTULL GERALD WAYNE &20-407719  84,500

 2012  150.25 328,760 12552  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSMITH ZACHARY & KELLEY21-407976  135,800

 2012  150.25 235,220 12553  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBENDER THOMAS C21-408158  98,400

 2012  337.98 358,000 12556  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTRIGGER SHELLY R & MATTHEW C21-409944  147,500

 2012  347.21 184,810 12559  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWARNER SEAN T & JESSICA D21-415898  76,400

 2012  506.81 196,900 12560  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSPRINGER DAWN21-416584  79,100

 2012  3,642.12 282,490 12561  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHINES FREDERICK C21-416819  52,500

 2012  243.20 443,880 12563  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMOSCHEL MATTHEW KARL TRUSTEE21-419664  179,500

 2012  338.94 867,670 12565  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAURASO NICOLA MICHAEL C AS21-425249  145,000

 2012  338.94 543,000 12566  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAURASO NICOLA MICHAEL C AS21-425257  219,500

 2012  150.25 384,900 12569  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHIMER JON R JR21-428833  159,500

 2012  150.25 348,500 12570  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRONSON RONALD D & KATHIE C21-429716  144,200

 2012  9,342.56 723,380 12574  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNIELSON CHRISTINA21-437069  118,500

 2012  3,007.12 205,900 12578  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSUITS ELIZABETH ANN22-433024  74,200

 2012  234.89 198,140 12579  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCETZLER FLORENCE R L/E23-437562  85,000

 2012  2,889.72 217,510 12580  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCANDREWS WILBERT JR &23-438097  62,500

 2012  178.98 450,000 12583  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBURNETT VINCENT23-441853  189,300

 2012  148.94 387,950 12584  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCIVEY DWANE D & JANET P23-444097  162,800

 2012  556.72 228,750 12585  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSPANOS RUTH A23-445603  98,200

 2012  240.67 282,010 12586  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLUCAS DARRELL E & KRISTIN W23-445905  124,300

 2012  472.38 237,290 12587  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMA YAU CHUNG & YUEH CHEN MA23-446766  103,800

 2012  538.44 177,000 12588  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRYANT PATRICIA K23-451832  73,900

 2012  364.43 225,050 12589  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCVASOLD PATRICK E23-452286  94,100

 2012  469.45 170,000 12590  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARKER PAUL R23-454688  71,200

 2012  1,398.52 256,700 12591  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHUM CHAN C23-455137  111,300

 2012  149.02 286,540 12592  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCAVANAUGH JASON R & JENNIFER E23-455706  125,100

 2012  240.67 240,400 12593  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRAO TINA G23-457407  107,100
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 2012  211.49 290,320 12597  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRIM DONNA & CHARLES W SMITH24-449696  126,400

 2012  211.49 252,110 12599  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEAR TIMOTHY A & KIM A24-453367  108,200

 2012  1,210.34 149,100 12605  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTINE REBECCA E & CHARLES A25-465652  59,900

 2012  562.35 123,800 12614  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSMITH CHANCE ALAN25-470516  29,500

 2012  549.08 274,600 12617  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPERRY-GARNETTE LINDY K &25-471814  110,900

 2012  766.15 129,900 12619  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPEARCE CATHERINE A ETAL25-472233  26,800

 2012  994.48 128,900 12620  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOWERS NICOLE25-473124  32,500

 2012  838.73 153,600 12622  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFAUBLE DAVID ALLEN & SALLIE ANN25-475275  24,900

 2012  452.52 169,400 12623  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDUNCAN SARA25-475364  36,300

 2012  451.86 158,000 12625  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGETZANDANNER DONNA &25-475801  37,600

 2012  559.36 136,900 12626  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOOPER GARY L25-476670  17,500

 2012  689.54 121,000 12628  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFRYE DAMON E & PATRICIA JEWELL25-477499  14,300

 2012  218.76 159,400 12629  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDAUGHERTY HERBERT JR & ANNE M25-478134  64,500

 2012  562.20 121,600 12630  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMALONE DORIS M25-478223  35,600

 2012  2,223.59 123,800 12631  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPHILLIPS MARY L25-478584  53,100

 2012  831.91 147,100 12633  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROMESBURG JASON B25-478665  12,500

 2012  5,608.75 310,800 12635  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC107 EAST POTOMAC STREET LLC25-479394  38,600

 2012  1,463.76 163,500 12636  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCZARATE JOSE R &25-479947  44,300

 2012  371.28 141,800 12637  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHURST MARY A & JAMES F FOX25-480120  36,000

 2012  3,283.77 182,200 12638  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARDING JOHN25-480252  45,200

 2012  689.78 179,000 12639  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMACALARNEY TAMARA J & RICHARD J25-481178  38,900

 2012  1,748.62 92,800 12641  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFRAZIER TEMPLE SUNDAY25-481445  3,500

 2012  839.01 126,100 12643  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARTINA CAROL25-483189  38,100

 2012  534.13 209,400 12644  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWRIGHT CRAIG A & SHERRI L25-483340  86,400

 2012  769.48 178,500 12646  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSINGLETARY TERESA D25-483901  64,300

 2012  482.66 160,600 12649  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCELUWA KELECHI D25-484444  38,800

 2012  416.94 159,900 12652  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJOHNSON LINNETTE M & JAMES25-485777  39,700

 2012  713.92 151,100 12653  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCARONHALT RONALD W & REGINA J25-485971  31,600

 2012  923.24 322,900 12654  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHALK TODD & SUSAN M25-487923  135,600

 2012  348.12 321,900 12655  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCMAHON TODD R25-488148  136,800

 2012  827.84 360,200 12656  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNGUYEN DACCHAU25-490142  154,900

 2012  594.34 388,300 12657  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCAINE HENRIQUE &25-490568  167,900
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 2012  2,300.15 32,600 12658  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARRIS JONATHAN B25-490975  15,200

 2012  2,941.27 31,900 12659  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSWEENEY CORAL25-490991  14,900

 2012  537.23 293,100 12663  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCO'BRIEN RAYMOND A JR26-438306  125,800

 2012  155.83 304,100 12673  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARBER L SHERIDAN & VERNA M26-484774  45,000

 2012  438.55 148,400 12691  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCDANIEL JACQUELINE26-491622  61,000

 2012  243.20 128,500 12692  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCLARK DAVID L26-492076  13,000

 2012  383.43 278,800 12705  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHAW NOYES F & LAURA I26-496934  15,000

 2012  243.20 191,700 12706  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCINMAN PATRICIA M26-498546  79,000

 2012  437.56 122,500 12716  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCREGGER KENNETH W & JACQUELINE M26-502454  15,000

 2012  150.25 226,600 12724  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDILLER PATRICIA A &26-506905  14,000

 2012  258.37 275,200 12726  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCVAUGHAN DANIEL M & MARY C26-509548  113,000

 2012  243.20 181,200 12727  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHENG SAMRETH K &26-510236  75,000

 2012  339.33 162,500 12728  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSCHEUERMAN HEATHER26-510279  67,000

 2012  478.15 302,700 12730  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFUNK JOHN W & DONNA26-510813  125,000

 2012  243.20 292,500 12731  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFARRELL FRANK J III26-511143  120,000

 2012  383.16 280,500 12732  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOLTHOF ANITA P26-511755  116,000

 2012  149.00 232,100 12733  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCALLEN KENNETH E JR & PATRICIA M27-509185  96,000

 2012  149.00 221,800 12742  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSELLERS ROBERT M JR27-523714  13,500

 2012  149.00 135,000 12747  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOLMAN JOY A27-538177  32,500

 2012  271.75 150,000 12750  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKEYSER AUSTIN27-538819  62,500

 2012  556.15 150,000 12751  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOLES THERESA &27-539009  62,000

 2012  4,136.72 313,500 12752  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCLAYTON CARL C27-539742  56,300

 2012  150.83 150,000 12753  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKOSTELNIK KAREN A27-540198  11,500

 2012  149.00 217,200 12754  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBANSEMER MICHELLE D27-541097  89,500

 2012  2,224.87 330,800 12757  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDE LAUTER ROBERT L & REBECCA L27-542980  33,000

 2012  1,238.00 326,400 12758  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKORAN JOSEPH H & KIMBERLY A27-543278  43,000

 2012  151.16 514,000 12759  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCORDER CHRISTOPHER A & SHALEEN A27-544649  211,000

 2012  4,793.37 365,200 12760  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJAGGER LISA D27-545882  47,500

 2012  119.83 241,800 12767  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC8428 E PATRICK STREET LLC28-541988  101,000

 2012  1,771.32 133,700 12770  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMONROE JOSEPH M SR & VALLET G28-549253  15,200

 2012  803.70 220,600 12774  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARICLE ROBERT E28-552688  92,300

 2012  412.30 181,000 12775  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJOHNSON ROBERT M28-554982  54,200
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 2012  2,277.26 188,500 12776  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAHMADIAN JAHON ALI28-557515  27,700

 2012  240.66 154,200 12777  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSCRUGGS JEAN B28-559461  44,900

 2012  240.67 193,000 12779  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWHYSALL STEPHEN28-560885  80,800

 2012  510.12 224,100 12780  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROWN ROBERTA KAY28-561903  95,700

 2012  572.35 333,700 12787  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGROESCHELL WENDY28-573561  137,500

 2012  149.02 316,000 12788  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOLNEY JAMES F & JENNIFER L28-573871  132,800

 2012  5,449.99 416,900 12789  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFIGLIOZZI MARK D28-574177  81,000

 2012  149.00 168,800 12791  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTHOMPSON COREY &28-574355  69,300

 2012  240.67 206,500 12792  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJONES ANTHONY &28-574665  84,800

 2012  438.21 170,100 12794  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEWIS DIANNE L & JUNE CRENSHAW28-575084  68,500

 2012  806.32 227,100 12795  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFINK DIANE F28-580916  97,100

 2012  1,621.91 289,300 12796  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBABCO RONALD J SR & CATHLEEN J28-585624  119,500

 2012  240.65 257,300 12797  338 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPAIGE BRYAN J &28-585802  109,400

$468,829.13

 283Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 21,187,700

 2012  2,287.37 171,800 12008  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINPLEASANT HILL CHAPEL01-013882  30,000

 2012  3,448.41 167,000 12043  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINTORRES ERNESTO C02-025736  40,000

 2012  1,230.01 176,600 12052  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINWRENN MARY LEA & WILLIAM PAUL02-035561  40,000

 2012  2,852.86 136,800 12057  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINLATORRE DONNA F TRUSTEE &02-041960  30,000

 2012  2,886.82 140,700 12058  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINSTIREWALT JAMES N02-042770  40,000

 2012  2,741.28 100,000 12375  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINOLAND CHARLES D07-203098  12,000

 2012  1,818.32 1,817,500 12379  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINCHRISTIAN LIFE CENTER OF07-212992  200,000

 2012  1,457.09 110,000 12393  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINFISHER I ELDRIDGE08-214735  20,000

 2012  670.74 11,500 12450  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINMCAFEE ROSA T & R HUNTER10-271665  9,000

 2012  2,230.43 167,700 12464  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINTHOMPSON JANICE L & KENNETH S12-291078  20,000

 2012  1,991.64 148,200 12498  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINSHUFF HARRY WILLIAM JR15-351470  30,000

 2012  6,441.69 108,200 12511  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINBATTLEY GEORGE P17-357549  7,000

 2012  1,578.20 109,500 12516  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINWATSON BARBARA LYNN17-367455  12,000

 2012  1,637.44 124,200 12517  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINTYLER LARRY E & SUE A RICHARDS18-367637  2,000

 2012  1,076.65 150,100 12533  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINCALDO ANGELA R19-388115  9,000



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 21 of 28

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/17/2017

 9:37:47AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2012 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2012  1,314.79 103,000 12550  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINBOUNTY VIEW HOMES LLC20-409355  9,000

 2012  2,875.04 264,680 12554  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINBERTRAM LORRAINE P L/E21-408263  5,000

 2012  6,618.03 596,780 12557  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINKLINE KATRINA B21-411086  140,000

 2012  7,466.91 162,300 12594  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINHUNTER JOHN24-446115  8,000

 2012  2,313.13 177,400 12600  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINJUAREZ EDDIE W &24-456846  30,000

 2012  459.98 131,300 12606  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINCAMPBELL GERALD JR & JAN25-465679  9,500

 2012  2,586.92 148,000 12615  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINWILSON MARGARET L & EUGENE HOLMES25-470931  23,000

 2012  2,048.65 129,500 12618  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINKING CHARLES E ETAL25-472055  20,000

 2012  327.89 15,600 12632  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINPHILLIPS MARY L25-478592  9,000

 2012  3,001.71 132,800 12642  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINMINNICK MARY25-482425  22,500

 2012  1,050.51 136,100 12648  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINARBOGAST JOHNATHAN & CRYSTAL25-484177  21,000

 2012  5,675.22 381,300 12666  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINSO VANNAK26-441684  41,000

 2012  508.35 198,700 12699  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINCRUM BRUCE H26-493471  13,000

 2012  4,677.37 322,600 12709  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINHEANEY JAMES A & TEMPLE S26-499259  40,000

 2012  4,275.82 318,200 12735  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINFRANCE-KELLY TIMOTHY P27-510302  55,000

 2012  574.26 340,500 12737  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINREED SANDRA27-515347  25,000

 2012  2,657.23 222,300 12745  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINLORD RONALD E & NOEL R27-531067  35,000

 2012  3,497.73 264,200 12755  342 EPHRAIM FINKELSTEINBENNETT ARON T & TONIA K27-541690  32,000

$86,278.49

 33Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,039,000

 2012  416.04 135,800 12002  376 TL MARYLAND LLCMARQUEZ DIANA01-000659  63,826

 2012  405.74 142,700 12003  376 TL MARYLAND LLCHOLLER DALE W01-000837  67,069

 2012  1,555.32 107,700 12005  376 TL MARYLAND LLCBARBELY SCOTT01-006231  23,694

 2012  3,630.10 296,200 12007  376 TL MARYLAND LLCSMITH DON RAY JR &01-013084  130,328

 2012  149.00 188,600 12009  376 TL MARYLAND LLCCRUZ JAIME JR &01-017748  88,831

 2012  240.67 177,900 12010  376 TL MARYLAND LLCBRIGHTFUL MARY E01-020072  83,791

 2012  365.72 183,300 12020  376 TL MARYLAND LLCDUBOSE LEE & MICHAEL KASSAKATIS01-029355  76,986

 2012  3,080.35 114,200 12024  376 TL MARYLAND LLCANDRADE JOSEPH A &01-040685  50,362

 2012  645.56 142,400 12030  376 TL MARYLAND LLCMOWELL CHRISTOPHER B02-016087  66,501

 2012  806.40 155,300 12036  376 TL MARYLAND LLCTHOMPSON PAULA L &02-021196  31,060
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 2012  657.67 308,200 12037  376 TL MARYLAND LLCSPELLMAN MARY D02-021536  129,444

 2012  364.06 153,100 12045  376 TL MARYLAND LLCMANZANAREZ-ZELAYA YESYRE C02-026392  61,546

 2012  513.23 207,900 12062  376 TL MARYLAND LLCECHEGOYEN SERGIO & NORMA02-048140  87,318

 2012  921.43 204,000 12089  376 TL MARYLAND LLCFANAIYAN FARZAN02-070464  85,680

 2012  3,983.37 171,600 12092  376 TL MARYLAND LLCHENSLEY KEVIN & DEANNA J02-074370  42,900

 2012  455.87 117,500 12097  376 TL MARYLAND LLCHILL TRUDY E02-077833  35,250

 2012  638.53 242,800 12103  376 TL MARYLAND LLCROBBINS DARIAN E & DWAINE E02-090600  97,120

 2012  599.55 171,500 12104  376 TL MARYLAND LLCVELASQUEZ EDWARD & DEBRA L02-091615  68,600

 2012  326.18 218,700 12247  376 TL MARYLAND LLCMAGANA ANA M &02-215527  89,667

 2012  807.97 224,700 12251  376 TL MARYLAND LLCWOLFORD JAMI LEIGH02-216035  92,127

 2012  338.94 196,900 12252  376 TL MARYLAND LLCVANE ROLAND R III & ANNE E02-217198  82,501

 2012  243.20 353,400 12256  376 TL MARYLAND LLCSARR AMIE & MODOU JAGNE02-220113  144,894

 2012  587.00 189,000 12265  376 TL MARYLAND LLCFAZEKAS ROBERT & DAWN CATALANO02-223317  76,545

 2012  477.16 206,800 12269  376 TL MARYLAND LLCAUGUSTINE ALISON02-230399  82,720

 2012  2,830.78 281,000 12277  376 TL MARYLAND LLCCORNELIOUS CYNTHIA A02-236419  120,830

 2012  150.25 210,400 12278  376 TL MARYLAND LLCBASSAON LEA &02-237113  84,160

 2012  631.28 202,100 12282  376 TL MARYLAND LLCDIMES-SMITH JASON02-238268  80,840

 2012  467.82 226,000 12284  376 TL MARYLAND LLCLOPEZ JULIA02-240963  90,852

 2012  243.20 206,300 12307  376 TL MARYLAND LLCMENDOZA JOSE ARGUETA &02-257459  82,520

$26,532.39

 29Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,317,962

 2012  660.45 336,700 12127  394 O3 INVESTMENT GROUP LLCRAMOS JUDY A02-112264  117,845

$660.45

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 117,845

 2012  127.17 5,290 12338  406 TWIN MILLS INVESTMENTS LLCAUSHERMAN CURTIS L & DENISE L04-151348  143

 2012  1,217.04 27,330 12350  406 TWIN MILLS INVESTMENTS LLCHALL JEFFREY S05-165415  1,285

 2012  129.85 5,500 12417  406 TWIN MILLS INVESTMENTS LLCGITTINGS KENT E JR & DIANE E09-260404  402

 2012  212.28 12,500 12468  406 TWIN MILLS INVESTMENTS LLCBULLINGTON JAMES L12-294832  1,725
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$1,686.34

 4Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 3,554

 2012  1,154.85 40,000 12801  408 DONALD MCLAMB JRPORRAS HECTOR27-513239  1,155

$1,154.85

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,155

 2012  2,111.92 118,200 12223  420 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIPETERS MARITA A02-203499  49,000

 2012  2,691.39 216,000 12325  420 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACITODD MICHAEL & CHERYL A03-136671  36,000

 2012  231.46 13,500 12345  420 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACISMITH DANIEL05-157420  400

 2012  181.93 9,600 12408  420 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIWALKER NANCY BARBARA09-235051  250

 2012  105.28 4,000 12446  420 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIBUMBAUGH ESTALENE A10-265568  200

$5,321.98

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 85,850

 2012  1,760.63 133,900 12170  459 RICHARD MCGEEHANWBF LLC02-157519  7,675

 2012  718.65 86,900 12471  459 RICHARD MCGEEHANWOOD HENRIETTA12-295650  790

 2012  101.27 68,150 12502  459 RICHARD MCGEEHANDOERR THOMAS W16-346896  2,675

 2012  815.58 59,490 12601  459 RICHARD MCGEEHANTREGONING DOREEN24-464555  1,600

 2012  1,487.27 45,850 12634  459 RICHARD MCGEEHANR & R REALTY CO25-479084  2,000

 2012  1,154.85 40,000 12739  459 RICHARD MCGEEHANPORRAS HECTOR27-517404  1,575

$6,038.25

 6Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 16,315

 2012  2,985.95 190,700 12054  463 INCOME ONE LLCETZLER NORMA W  NORMA P &02-039508  37,000

 2012  3,442.49 166,700 12059  463 INCOME ONE LLCFOX KENNETH W & IDA MARIE02-043726  22,000

 2012  1,230.23 114,600 12074  463 INCOME ONE LLCDALTON MARGARET E02-055724  21,000

 2012  2,815.37 134,900 12221  463 INCOME ONE LLCTASKERS CHANCE INVESTMENTS LLC02-201909  28,615

 2012  5,181.85 254,900 12306  463 INCOME ONE LLCYU JING02-257122  63,000

 2012  3,799.45 184,800 12315  463 INCOME ONE LLCRYAN DANIEL M02-458632  38,993
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 2012  3,303.24 214,890 12326  463 INCOME ONE LLCCRUZ VICTOR DELA &03-137406  45,342

 2012  4,241.88 279,420 12336  463 INCOME ONE LLCGOMEZ CARLOS A &03-167321  66,701

 2012  2,424.47 261,360 12360  463 INCOME ONE LLCPUGH STEVEN R & SUSAN K06-185665  39,119

 2012  3,893.91 351,740 12361  463 INCOME ONE LLCMCDONNELL DORIS M06-186173  55,326

 2012  3,469.39 288,130 12362  463 INCOME ONE LLCMCDONNELL BRUCE A06-189423  44,352

 2012  3,066.73 226,700 12367  463 INCOME ONE LLCBELANGER GERALDENE TAMARA07-191626  47,834

 2012  2,604.41 190,300 12368  463 INCOME ONE LLCALLSTAR GROUP LLC07-192029  40,153

 2012  4,554.88 274,600 12378  463 INCOME ONE LLCCORCORAN SUSAN PATRICIA07-212372  57,941

 2012  3,216.26 247,200 12400  463 INCOME ONE LLCZANOLINI BONNIE L08-218943  33,500

 2012  2,653.93 194,200 12411  463 INCOME ONE LLCBRENNA MARK09-246150  25,100

 2012  2,832.43 285,370 12492  463 INCOME ONE LLCBROWN RODNEY L & ELIZ A15-331402  53,500

 2012  1,682.21 261,700 12532  463 INCOME ONE LLCREICHLE MICHAEL C & DONNA L19-386759  55,219

 2012  4,296.16 323,500 12534  463 INCOME ONE LLCUNSWORTH SANDY & CINDY WEIKERT19-389693  69,500

 2012  4,342.49 329,700 12562  463 INCOME ONE LLCSHANK WALLACE B SR &21-417424  55,000

 2012  4,380.20 152,500 12595  463 INCOME ONE LLCLE QUANG CONG24-446905  12,000

 2012  15,171.86 981,700 12703  463 INCOME ONE LLCHCI ASSOCIATES LLC26-493919  56,050

 2012  1,239.89 92,900 12762  463 INCOME ONE LLCHUMPHREYS ROBERT L & TRACI L28-534663  1,345

 2012  1,856.72 144,000 12766  463 INCOME ONE LLCJACKSON THOMAS RODNEY28-541635  14,675

$88,686.40

 24Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 983,265

 2012  9,318.33 707,700 12018  473 DANNY NOONAN LLCROBERT W SEAL INC01-025287  298,000

 2012  15,527.02 782,000 12064  473 DANNY NOONAN LLC470 WEST PATRICK LLC02-048221  325,004

 2012  13,801.45 692,200 12132  473 DANNY NOONAN LLCMURPHY & TOBIAH LLC02-116928  100,000

 2012  17,226.98 863,600 12160  473 DANNY NOONAN LLCPACK RONALD E & LISA JANE02-145634  354,053

 2012  14,116.09 3,361,700 12184  473 DANNY NOONAN LLCMAYFAIR PROPERTIES LLC02-176025  800,000

$69,989.87

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,877,057

 2012  3,353.44 252,167 12006  501 LAWRENCE I WEINERHOLDEN & JUSTE LLC01-008218  56,000

 2012  650.67 210,600 12131  501 LAWRENCE I WEINERSHRIVASTAV SUDEV & PATRICA M02-115409  84,240
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 2012  437.56 193,300 12235  501 LAWRENCE I WEINERBOUBE YAHOUZA &02-211017  77,320

 2012  401.17 15,000 12300  501 LAWRENCE I WEINERRUSSELL LARRY02-251698  577

 2012  1,252.66 97,900 12549  501 LAWRENCE I WEINERBOUNTY VIEW HOMES LLC20-409347  4,601

$6,095.50

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 222,738

 2012  1,580.49 77,100 12156  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIFREDERICK SPORTSPLEX MNGMT  LLC02-143690  1,750

 2012  6,361.59 611,900 12331  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIKAUFMANN ROBERT L03-142612  275,355

 2012  40,411.58 2,702,600 12366  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIPOOLE'S FOLLY LLC07-190018  1,081,040

 2012  5,595.44 425,800 12370  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIALLSTAR GROUP LLC07-194536  191,610

 2012  14,790.82 1,149,800 12377  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALITYCON REALTY LLC07-208170  459,920

 2012  185.73 9,900 12403  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIHUNT MICHELE Y & STEVE R JR09-224904  200

 2012  2,704.37 57,200 12405  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIBAIRES JOSE09-226443  5,720

 2012  9,559.95 94,200 12407  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALICONSUMER SOLUTIONS REO LLC09-228578  10,000

 2012  129.85 5,500 12416  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIGITTINGS KENT E JR & DIANE E09-260390  150

 2012  121.11 5,400 12447  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIBOWMAN TERRY L & MAUREEN F10-268532  150

 2012  7,507.95 124,800 12457  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIMILLER JAMI LYNN11-281664  9,000

 2012  281.71 18,200 12470  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIBULLINGTON JAMES L12-295499  300

 2012  630.15 46,800 12476  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALILIBERTY ROAD INVESTMENTS LLC13-298017  700

 2012  8,557.48 566,500 12479  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALID & M LIBERTY PROPERTIES LLC13-301085  226,600

 2012  3,570.93 266,400 12487  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIREMSBURG RICHARD R14-326820  38,000

 2012  597.15 10,800 12489  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIBECK CULLEN L15-323884  600

 2012  3,455.84 94,700 12545  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIWILES NORMAN D & LILLIAN R20-405864  6,000

 2012  3,348.66 248,900 12582  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIINGEGNERI JOSEPH &23-441284  102,049

 2012  2,604.89 470,750 12598  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIHERBIG WM J & MADDELENA24-450325  200,000

 2012  7,749.60 595,410 12602  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIMIRE CATHERINE A24-464768  151,000

 2012  2,356.17 180,790 12603  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALITN GOLD II TRUST24-466159  61,000

 2012  2,840.96 133,600 12611  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIWEDDLE WOODROW W & PATRICIA D25-467957  41,000

 2012  1,688.06 148,400 12613  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALITHOMAS TERRY E & JACQUELINE F25-470060  31,000

 2012  2,274.07 123,400 12640  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALICOSTANTINO DEBORAH & JOHN25-481216  40,000

 2012  63,526.93 723,600 12660  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIFUEL WORX INCORPORATED26-435382  63,530
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 2012  5,187.88 70,533 12738  530 ADHAM ABOUASSALIKUSZMAUL WILLIAM S & KATHERINE27-516556  5,200

$197,619.36

 26Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 3,001,874

 2012  220.04 12,600 12571  532 ABDUL SHUKOOR AHMEDGOETZ ALLAN R &21-430633  240

$220.04

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 240

 2012  281.25 694,800 12413  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCKMJ INVESTMENTS LLC09-250964  287,777

 2012  3,907.34 303,300 12414  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCSLATTERY LINDA MARIE09-258507  111,111

 2012  2,798.00 223,600 12421  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCKLINE CHARLES C & TERESA K09-265422  77,777

 2012  2,244.53 172,000 12427  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCKAJEN GROUP II INC09-279016  45,555

 2012  1,326.63 100,650 12444  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCSMITH FRANKLIN JR10-264073  5,555

 2012  2,284.34 191,210 12445  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCBROUSSARD PAUL10-265045  12,222

 2012  575.52 127,600 12449  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCMCAFEE EVA S &10-271592  22,222

 2012  573.70 86,000 12454  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCTAYLOR KENNETH R & HENRY L10-276195  38,888

 2012  1,853.15 133,700 12459  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCBEACH MELISSA11-285880  5,555

 2012  338.94 140,300 12463  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCPACHECO CHRISTOPHER & WANDA12-290969  22,333

 2012  1,514.99 122,600 12465  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCGRAVLEY ELIZABETH12-291442  16,666

 2012  507.80 165,400 12466  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCMILLER RONALD NELSON II12-291922  26,666

 2012  2,427.84 176,400 12474  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCAXT JOE JEANNE DEASIA MALENAB13-297797  43,333

 2012  153.08 283,500 12482  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCMOORE DAUPHNE I & DORETTE M14-310436  33,333

 2012  462.53 279,900 12484  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCSTOCKMAN PAUL D & EDITH14-316299  77,777

 2012  559.38 341,900 12486  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCSCOTT CHRISTOPHER W14-326057  139,999

 2012  2,755.80 174,300 12493  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCREED LEROY A -CREDIT TRUST15-336862  46,666

 2012  2,273.07 171,200 12495  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCSHUFF HARRY WILLIAM JR15-338164  45,555

 2012  2,572.65 173,000 12497  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCWOOD LINDA15-345438  55,555

 2012  1,004.92 248,000 12499  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCTOMLINSON ROBERT SCOTT15-354348  101,111

 2012  2,066.69 192,230 12501  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCDOYLE SHANNON M & BRADLEY W15-360003  55,555

 2012  748.04 343,500 12509  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCKITLER CASSIE TARWATER16-362212  55,555

 2012  527.49 372,030 12510  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCCARTER EVERT F16-365947  111,111
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 2012  2,998.12 221,300 12515  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCADKINS MICHAEL W & RITA M17-366076  14,444

 2012  3,047.87 232,700 12519  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCKLUETZ CHRIS & CYNTHIA18-370883  55,555

 2012  2,267.74 195,600 12520  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCHARRIS RICHARD E & HAZEL V18-371820  27,777

 2012  3,919.43 306,900 12521  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCHOBBS CLARA E18-372649  55,555

 2012  2,060.81 147,500 12531  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCCOWLEY ALICE E ETAL19-386007  11,111

 2012  2,770.76 203,400 12536  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCCOWLEY ALICE E ETAL19-392724  11,111

 2012  2,889.51 221,800 12539  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCFISHER MARK20-394862  55,555

 2012  2,885.85 221,500 12541  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCADKINS TODD M20-402075  55,555

 2012  5,576.36 522,400 12547  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCFITZGERALD DEAN C -SOLE TRUSTEE20-408588  155,555

 2012  1,314.79 103,000 12548  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCBOUNTY VIEW HOMES LLC20-409339  4,444

 2012  2,741.57 216,100 12567  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCTHOMAS LEONARD A JR ETAL21-425346  55,555

 2012  1,064.44 184,570 12568  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCWACHTER EDWARD D & EDNA R21-426083  55,555

 2012  2,444.20 270,250 12572  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCNICHOLSON JANET L21-434493  11,111

 2012  2,127.17 162,760 12573  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCSUMMERS JAMES E JR &21-437050  11,111

 2012  2,617.94 201,400 12575  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCJOHN BULL RAEDER LLC21-437123  11,111

 2012  1,904.67 145,240 12576  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCMARSH BUILDERS INC21-437867  3,333

 2012  5,542.08 135,000 12577  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCDORSEY MARY L22-429914  11,111

 2012  1,478.68 111,700 12581  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCANDREWS WILBERT JR &23-438100  45,033

 2012  396.27 38,200 12604  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCBROOKS PEGGY LOUISE ETAL25-465113  421

 2012  402.18 118,000 12608  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCTHOMPSON THOMAS E & HEIDI R25-466659  44,444

 2012  774.69 122,600 12616  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCSWEENEY HAROLD J & CHERYLL A25-471229  11,111

 2012  368.77 148,000 12627  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCMORSBERGER JAMES RANDY25-477189  5,555

 2012  2,463.15 62,100 12645  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCHARRISON PAULA MICHELLE25-483642  5,555

 2012  437.56 128,000 12662  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCMAVARS HERBERT G III26-436834  33,333

 2012  149.24 269,200 12667  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCDIGGES JOHN JR & KIMBERLY26-442869  111,111

 2012  243.18 200,300 12683  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCVAUGHAN PATRICIA A26-487536  33,333

 2012  446.08 78,900 12687  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCISKANDER MUNIR26-490405  3,333

 2012  388.58 125,700 12690  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCORNDORFF LINDA D26-491517  9,999

 2012  437.56 111,800 12720  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCGLOCK JOSEPH M & JENNIFER L26-503949  11,111

 2012  547.19 209,700 12744  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCSOTO JESSICA27-530702  22,222

 2012  149.00 279,300 12746  562 RE ASSET EV-SP LLCDE LA ROSA YUNIOR PAYANO &27-532012  22,222



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 28 of 28

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/17/2017

 9:37:47AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2012 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

$90,613.12

 54Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,402,209

 2012  3,071.04 150,000 12268  599 BRADFORD JUSTIN LAZARUSMOHUDDIN SANAA02-228130  63,000

 2012  3,813.25 185,500 12279  599 BRADFORD JUSTIN LAZARUSWOO CHUNG YUL02-237792  79,765

 2012  3,941.42 192,000 12280  599 BRADFORD JUSTIN LAZARUSWOO CHUNG02-237806  80,640

 2012  4,542.11 232,800 12383  599 BRADFORD JUSTIN LAZARUSSHEN PIN CHIEH07-225563  109,416

 2012  3,373.07 250,820 12558  599 BRADFORD JUSTIN LAZARUSHILL JENNIE L &21-413623  67,721

 2012  101.54 313,800 12756  599 BRADFORD JUSTIN LAZARUSFEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP27-541895  81,588

$18,842.43

 6Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 482,130

$1,366,696.12

 180,306,390

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 802


